Association of Bay Area Governments

Executive Board

March 20, 2025 Agenda Item 7.b.

MTC ABAG Community Advisory Council

Subject:

Adoption of ABAG Resolution No. 05-2025: Establishment of the MTC ABAG Community Advisory Council

Background:

At its joint meeting on March 14, 2025, the ABAG Administrative Committee, together with the MTC Planning Committee, received a report requesting adoption of ABAG Resolution 05-2025 and MTC Resolution No. 4668 which establishes the MTC ABAG Community Advisory Council.

The summary sheet and attachments presented at the meeting are included as Attachment A.

At its meeting on March 20, 2025, the Executive Board will consider approval of the ABAG Administrative Committee's recommended action.

Issues:

None

Recommended Action:

The ABAG Executive Board is requested to adopt Resolution No. 05-2025 which establishes the MTC ABAG Community Advisory Council.

Attachments:

A. Summary Sheet, MTC Planning Committee and ABAG Administrative Committee, March 14, 2025

Reviewed:

Andrew Fremier

and Framies